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Uttara University 

Department of Computer Science and Engineering  

Academic Calendar for Undergraduate and Graduate Programs 
 

Fall -2020 

Date Day Activities 

September  21, 2020 Monday   First day of Classes for all Programs 

September 30, 2020 Wednesday Last date of Incomplete, Add/Drop and Retake course 

enrollment 

October 05, 2020 Monday Last Date of Official Withdraw (if enrolled) 

Oct. 20 –Nov. 03, 2020 Tuesday - Tuesday Admit Card Collection for Mid-Term Examination 

November 05 – 16, 2020 Thursday - Monday Mid-Term Exams Period 

November 17, 2020 Tuesday Classes Resume After Mid-Term Examination 

November 25, 2020 Wednesday Last Date of Mid-term Results Publication 

Nov. 14  - Dec. 09, 2020 Saturday - Wednesday Course Enrollment for continuing students for Spring, 2021  

December  01-15, 2020 Tuesday- Tuesday  Admit Card Collection for Semester Final Examination  

December 15, 2020 Tuesday Last Day of Classes  

December  09- 16, 2020 Wednesday - Wednesday  Student Project Submission Week 

December  17- 28, 2020 Thursday - Monday   Semester Final Examinations Period 

January 08, 2021 Friday  
Last Date of submission of grades of Fall, 2020 to the 
Department  

January 11, 2021 Monday Last Date of submission of grades of Summer, 2020 to the COE  

January 13 – 14, 2021 Wednesday-Thursday Semester Break for Faculty Members  

January 15, 2021 Friday Publication of Result from COE 

January 16, 2021 Saturday Class Commencement, Spring 2021 
 

List of Holidays: 
 

October 25, 2020 Sunday   Durga Puja /Vijaya Dasami  

October 29, 2020 Thursday   Eid e- Milad-un Nabi  
December 16, 2020 Wednesday  Victory Day  

December 25, 2020 Friday   Christmas Day  

 
 

Last Day for Tuition Payment is 15
th

 of each month without fine 

 

The university authority reserve the right to modify the academic calendar. This calendar is downloadable 
from www.uttarauniversity.edu.bd 
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